1	<b>Resolution on 30th District Vacancies</b>
2 3	WHEREAS a vacancy exists in the position of State Representative for the 30th
4	Legislative District in the term ending January 11, 2015, due to the death of Roger
5	Freeman;
6	
7	WHEREAS a vacancy exists in the position of State Representative for the 30th
8 9	Legislative District in the term commencing January 12, 2015, due to the election of
9 10	Roger Freeman in the November general election; and
11	WHEREAS the interests of the people of the 30th Legislative District will be best-served
12	by filling the vacancy immediately and having continuity in the position until a
13	successor is elected at the special election to be held in November 2015;
14	
15	THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Democratic precinct committee officers of the
16	30 <sup>th</sup> Legislative District that persons nominated on December 1 <sup>st</sup> are hereby nominated
17 19	to fill the vacancies for the term ending January 11, 2015 and the term beginning
18 19	January 12, 2015;
20	THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the 30 <sup>th</sup> LD PCOs request that the
<u>-</u> 0 21	King County Council and Pierce County Council appoint the same person to fill both
22	vacancies.
23	
24	
25	Passed unanimously by the Democratic precinct committee officers of the 30th
26	Legislative District.